The Officers informed the panchas as well as the passenger, that

the recovered gold bar of 24Kt. with purity 999.0 weighing 1193.530
grams having tariff value of Rs.66,30,5O1/- (Rupees Sixty-Six

Lakhs Thirty Thousand Five Hundred and One Only) and market value

of Rs.76,19,4961- (Rupees Seventy-Six Lakhs Nineteen Thousand

Four Hundred and Ninety-Six Only). The said passenger had attempted

to smuggle gold into India with intent to evade payment of Customs

duty which is a clear violation of the provisions of the Customs Act,

1962. Thus, the officers informed that they have a reasonable belief

[...]

in one strip wrapped in white and black coloured tape containing

gold in semi solid paste form in his underwear, totally weighing

1193.530 grams and involving tariff value of
Rs.56,3O,5O1/- (Rupees Sixty Six Lakhs Thirty Thousand Five

Hundred and One Only) and market value of Rs.76,19,496/-
(Rupees Seventy Six Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred

and Ninety Six Only). The said gold was concealed in one strip

wrapped in white and black coloured tape containing gold in

semi solid paste form in his underwear and not declared to the

Customs. The passenger opted not to declare before

Customs and denied for any declaration even though he was

[...]

omission and commission on his part has rendered himself

liable to penalty under Section 112 of the Customs Act,

L962.

(d)

(e) As per Section 123 of the Customs Act 7962, the burden of
proving that the gold bar weighing 1193.530 Grams having

purity 999.0 /24 Kt. and having tariff value of Rs.66,30,501/-

(Rupees Sixty Six Lakhs Thirty Thousand Five Hundred and One

Only) and market value of Rs.76,79,496l- (Rupees Seventy Six

Lakhs Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Six Only),

which was concealed in one strip wrapped in white and black

colored tape containing gold in semi solid paste form in his

underwear by the passenger, totally weighing 1193.530

[...]

1193.530 grams of 24Kt, vrith purity 916.0 extract/derived from 1385.790 grams

Gold paste form that was concealed in underpants of passenger is having market

value of Rs.7619496- (Seventy Six Lakh Nineteen thousand Four hundred Ninety

Six only) and Tariff Value Rs.6630501/- (Rupees Sixty Six Lakh Thirty Thousand

Five Hundred one only) as on 09.12.2023 smuggled by Shri Pratik AtulKumar

Visodiya, under seizure on the reasonable belief that the said goods are liable for

confiscation under Section 111 of the Customs Act, 1962, due to the reason that

the said goods have been attempted to be smuggled into India through SVPI